Privacy Policy

PLEASE READ THIS PRIVACY POLICY CAREFULLY

This Privacy Policy is applicable to Mulgrave Road Theatre (MRT). With the gathering and use of information on this site, MRT is committed to providing safe a website for visitors of all ages and has implemented this Privacy Policy to demonstrate our firm commitment to your privacy.

There may be links from our site to other websites; note that this Privacy Policy applies only to our site and not to websites of other companies or organizations to which our site may be linked. These links to third party websites are provided as a convenience and are for informational purposes only. MRT does not endorse, and is not responsible for, these linked websites.

COLLECTION OF PERSONAL INFORMATION:

We collect information that you voluntarily provide to us through ticket purchases, responses to surveys, search functions, feedback, scholarship forms and the like. Personal information is information about you that identifies you as an individual, for example, your name, address, e-mail address, or telephone number.

DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION:

MRT will not disclose personal information that you provide on its site to any third parties. We will never sell or disclose your information to anyone.

COOKIES:

MRT uses standard technology called "cookies" on its site. Cookies are small data files that are downloaded to your computer when you visit a particular web site. You can disable cookies by turning them off in your browser; however, some areas of the site may not function properly if you do.

PROTECTION OF INFORMATION:

We have put in place physical, electronic, and managerial procedures to safeguard and help prevent unauthorized access, maintain data security, and correctly use the information we collect online. MRT applies security safeguards appropriate to the sensitivity of the information, such as retaining information in secure facilities and making personal information accessible only to authorized employees on a need-toknow basis.

Storage of Information:

Personal information you share with us is hosted by third parties who have entered into agreements with us that require them to observe our Privacy Policy.

POLICY CHANGE:

If we alter our Privacy Policy, any changes will be posted on this page of our site so that you are always informed of the information we collect about you, how we use it and the circumstances under which we may disclose it.

ACCEPTANCE OF OUR PRIVACY POLICY:

By using this site or any other MRT site or interactive banner ads, you signify your acceptance of our Privacy Policy, and you adhere to the terms and conditions posted on the site. By submitting your information, you agree that it will be governed by our Privacy Policy.